

Spokane Sequential Publishing Agreement

Terms used in this agreement:

- The Publisher/The Magazine: Spokane Sequential, a free community magazine.
- The Author: the creator or creators of the Work, and signer of this agreement.
- The Work: the comic/art/writing submission being considered for publication.
- The Date: the date that this agreement is signed and submitted to the Publisher.

Agreement Details:

- Author asserts that they are the creator of the Work, it is not copied wholly or substantially from any other work, and the Author owns all rights to publish or reproduce it.
- 2. Author grants the Publisher first serial rights to publish the Work in Spokane Sequential for up to six months following the date of the Agreement.
- 3. Author grants the Publisher the right to display the Work on the Spokane Sequential website in an archive of back issues for an unlimited amount of time.
- 4. Author grants the Publisher the right to use excerpts from the Work in promoting the magazine Spokane Sequential, in both print and digital formats.
- 5. Author retains all ownership of the Work, the Publisher will do their best within reason to represent the interests of the Author.

Name(s) of Author(s):
Title of the Work:
Date of Agreement:
Signature(s) of Author(s):
Name and Signature of Parent/Guardian if Author is Under 18: